

Oneidas bringing several nundred bags of corn to Nashington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin BUSINESS COMMITTEE





UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

P.O. Box 365 • Oneida, WI 54155 Telephone: 920-869-4364 • Fax: 920-869-4040

RESOLUTION #<u>3-08-00-A</u> Teaching Children Composting Skills

WHEREAS.	the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian ernment at a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
WHEREAS,	the Oneida General Tribal Council s the governing body of the C be Wisconsin, and
WHEREAS,	the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
WHEREAS,	the Oneida Tribe has determined that the overall goal is to protect, maintain and improve the standard of living and the environment in which the Oneida people live, and
WHEREAS,	the Oneida Environmental Recycling Program is charged with the responsibility of managing solid waste and recycling disposal for the membership within the boundaries of the reservation. It is the mission of the Recycling Program to reduce the amount of waste that is sent to landfills, and
WHEREAS,	it was determined by a specialist during a Waste Characterization Analysis of the Oneida Nation Turtle School that of the solid waste generated 20% was compostable food waste, 70% recyclable paper, and 10% non-recyclable waste, and
WHEREAS,	the Oneida Recycling Program must provide the services of appropriate training to Oneida Nation School System students, tribal and community members through the development and implementation of community environmental education projects, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin submits a gen and Serve grant application to the Corporation for National Service for the purpose of developing a "Kids is Composting" Program.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is comprised of 9 members of whom 5 members constitute a quorum. <u>8</u> members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the <u>8th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2000; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of <u>7</u> members for; <u>0</u> members against, and <u>0</u> members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Julie Barton, Tribal Secretary Onerda Business Committee